
SUNSHINE WINTER LEAGUE 2022/2023 

CAPTAINS, VICE CAPTAINS & SECRETARIES 

 
ALIOTH 

 

CAPT  Fred Barker fredbarker36@gmail.com 693594722 
V.CAPT Babs Fallons  634137439 

SEC Fred Barker fredbarker36@gmail.com 693594722 
 

AMIGOS  
BELGAS 

C Fernando Vidal rvanwymeersch@gmail.com- -647656884 
VC Jean-Louis Hottard crilou@gmail.com- 620948322 
S Solange Vanwinghe  patrick.solange@gmail.com 0032475784921 

 
BOULERO 

TIGERS 

C Daniel Franzen  bikermannen@hotmail.com 0046707900899 
VC Roland Robertsson rolandrobertsson@gmail.com +34667225106. 
S Peggy Oscarsson jolo1955@live.se 0046704968436 

 
CASA  

CONTENTA 

C Nicole D´Hondt nickydhondt9@gmail.com 632491143 
VC Greta Ranson gretarenson@hotmail.com 691952044 
S Nicole D’Hondt nickydhondt9@gmail.com 632491143 

 
DOMINO 

BUCCANEERS 

C Shirley Lamont Shirley.lamont1959@gmail.com 00447910736404 
VC David Patten b-dpagoda@hotmail.com 0034604238813 
S Carol Springer carolspringjump@googlemail.com 00447841437404 

 
DOMINO 

DOLPHINS 

C Sue Ward susan99ward@hotmail.co.uk 685582007 
VC Sue Roberts smroberts61@hotmail.com 00447455521128 
S 
 

as Captain as Capt 
 

as Capt 

DOMINO 
DRAGONS 

C Debbie Lewis deborahlewis59@outlook.com 637153738 
VC Jackson Todd jacksontodd@hotmail.com  
S Jenny Trueman jenitrueman@hotmail.com 711075628 

 
DOMINO 

DYNAMITE 

C Kath McKeaveney kath.blundell29@gmail.com 711086156 
VC    
S  as above  

 
DOMINO  
KNIGHTS 

C Doug White thenumero1@hotmail.com 00447979502939 
VC Nik Smith niksmith450@gmail.com 0034603306458 
S as Capt as Capt as Capt 

 
DOMINO 
McCOYS 

C Colin Kernahan jdssportsbar@gmail.com +34966186855 
S as Capt as Capt as capt 

 
DOMINO 
PHOENIX 

C Graham Eagles geagles1953@gmail.com 966188730 
VC Graham Todd sylvia.graham222@gmail.com 648817051 
S John Gage johngage115@gmail.com 688233729 

 
LOS 

FLAMENCO 

C Manuel Mediato gino.poelaert@telenet.be 619462420 
VC    
S  AS ABOVE as above 

 
FALCONS 

C Ronnie Elliott ronflorida2000@yahoo.co.uk 659360332 
VC Lesley Pidduck lpidduck5@gmail.com  687 117 960 
S Liz Davies lizandmoss@live.co.uk 673853770 

 
FEATHERS 

PC1 

C Ron Perrin ron.perrin38@gmail.com 693781229 
S Pat Perrin patmperrin@hotmail.com 865757301 

VC    
 

FLORANTILLE
S 

C George Durno georgedurno@gmail.com 07401109510 
VC Jim Skully jamesyewtree29@gmail.com 666633014 
S Danny Gidman danjon1942@gmail.com 07751783623 

LAGUNA 
ROSA 

BUBBLES 

C Peter Seidel peterseidel@gmail.com 645137672 
VC Cornelia Everhult ceverhult@gmail.com +46735355522 
S Janne Brobeck janne0151@msn.com 634313112 

LAGUNA  
ROSA 

SHARKS 

C Janne Brobeck janne0151@msn.com 634313112 
VC Carina Larsson larssoncarina911@gmail.com  
S Janne Brobeck janne0151@msn.com 634313112 

LAGUNA 
ROSA 

VIKINGS 

C Bo Hjalmarsson bolo.hjalmarsson@gmail.com 615038355 
VC    
S Janne Brobeck janne0151@msn.com 634313112 

 

LAS 
FILIPINAS 
HAWKS 

CAPT Ray Sanderson raysandersonis@hotmail.co.uk 00447747304077 
V.CAPT Paul Stillitano ptstill@hotmail.co.uk 00447768394599 

SEC Sue Sanderson suesandersonis@msn.com 00447733823832 
LOS 

ALTOS  
AMIGOS 

C Bill Gaynor bill.gaynor@yahoo.com 634356508 
VC Dave Lloyd daveandpam.es@gmai.com 650787629 
S As above as above as above 
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LOS 
ALTOS  
JETS 

C Barbara Bryce/Selma 
Dyer 

 688379621 

VC    
S Dave Lloyd daveandpam.es@gmail.com 650787629 

LOS 
BANDIDOS 1 

C Sture Ohman stureohman@gmail.com 652523342 
    

S Linda Haymes lshaymes@gmail.com 615015384 
LOS 

BANDIDOS 2 
C Paul Harrup lshaymes@gmail.com 615015384 

VC    
S Linda Haymes lshaymes@gmail.com 615015384 

 
MEDITERRANE

O 1 

C Michel Diano micheldiano@yahoo.fr 602548085 
VC Francois Agier torreviejamediterraneopt@gmail.com 685241024 
S Christelle Dumont Christelle.perignon1@gmail.com 634474778 

MEDITERRANE
O 
2 

C Jean -Pierre Marot Ipmarot@gmail.com 00336995909 
VC Johnny Galloo johnnygalloo@gmail.com 602412450 
S as above as above as above 

MEDITERRANE
O 

PIRAÑAS 

C Claude Perignon claude.perignon@outlook.be +34609132470 
VC Michel Diano micheldiano@yahoo.fr +34602548085 
S Christelle Dumont christelle.perignon1@gmail.com +34634474778 

 
PEACOCKS 
MARINAROS 

C Steve Hibbered steviehibberd@hotmail.co.uk 656579423 

VC Kathy Wallbanks kwallbanks1@gmail.com 652037892 
S Irene Tolson izzyann@hotmail.com 648675677 

 
PEACOCKS  

RED 

C Maurice Allen suemoallen@hotmail.com 698954673 
VC Barry Tolson bazizzy@yahoo.co.uk 688700513 
S Irene Tolson as Marinaros as Marinaros 

 
PEACOCKS 
SKY BLUES 

C Peter Bowen pbow123@gmail.com 692870859 
VC Trevor Kemp t.j.kemp@hotmail.com 634310267 
S Irene Tolson izzyann@hotmail.com 648675677 

 
PHOENIX 
KNIGHTS 

C Rob Syms rafsyms@gmail.com 694427437 
VC Derek Carr Del.carr@gmail.com  
S Tracy Aish moneypit1979@gmail.com 639155430 

PHOENIX 
 

TEMPLAR 

C Gordon Schofield Gordons121@gmail.com 711002593 
VC Ann Keenan annandjohn2007@hotmail.com  
S Rachel Schofield 902rachel@gmail.com 711002593 

 
PUMAS 

C Billy Ashe billyashe53@gmail.com 623019921 
VC Tore Lehrmann Tore@lehrmann.no 641604577 
S Jeanette Mapson mapsonjeanette256@gmail.com 664418768 

 
ROCAJUNA 1 

C Edouard Martos edouard.martos@outlook.com 633438463 
VC George Dubois dubois.georges@me.com 0032475802971 
S Myriam Wynants petancarocajuna@gmail.com 0032478567281 

 
ROCAJUNA  

2 

C  Antoine Foccart  antoinefoccart@gmail.com   0032474902658 

VC Patrick Deveyt  chrispat-2v@hotmail.fr  694499917 

S Myriam Wynants petancarocajuna@gmail.com 0032478567281 
ROCAJUNA 

3 
C Claude J St Remi christiane.minou@gmail.com 0032657264920 

VC    
S Myriam Wynants petancarocajuna@gmail.com 0032478567281 

 
LOS RAYOS 
(THADER 1) 

C Norma Parkway normaparkway@gmail.com 688708153 
VC Colin Jefferson colin.jefferson@gmail.com 693014762 
S Andrew Mole andrewamole@yahoo.co.uk  

 
LOS RAYOS 

PC2 
(THADER 2) 

C Eileen Wallace eileenwallace173@icloud.com 679798468 
VC Allan Collis allancollis@hotmail.com 00447854126478 
S Andrew Mole andrewamole@yahoo.co.uk  

SAN 
MIGUEL 
TIGERS 

C Rob Stansfield bobthebandit@gmail.com 965720719 
VC Lyn Dick lindajoan30@gmail.com 603296388 
S Rob Stansfield as Capt as Capt 

 
TORRE 

EAGLES 

C Anki Agren agrenannchristin@outlook.com 634353985 
VC    
S Christer Agren christeragren@outlook.com 634368850 

TORRETA 4 
FUN 

C Pia Kaars Pia.kaars@gmail.com 635957255 
VC    
S Gunilla Nilsson   
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